ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/11/2023 APPROX LOC: 2779 TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

12/11/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 800 ROHLWING RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK

12/11/2023 APPROX LOC: WEBER DR TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 QI;PROX LOC: 1898 HICKS TRAFFIC STOP

12/11/2023 107 DAHLIA CT WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

12/11/2023 1701 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 62/MEIJER TRAFFIC STOP

12/11/2023 980 CARNEGIE ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 4305 WEBER DR PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED

12/11/2023 EHADY CT/DAWNGATE PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 2059 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 4722 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 4722 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 1685 ALGONQUIN RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

12/11/2023 RMP23-002833 600 HICKS RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/11/2023 3225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

RESPONSE
12/11/2023 NEW WIL TRAFFIC STOP
12/11/2023 RUSS NEW TRAFFIC STOP

12/14/2023 8:06:25 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/11/2023

12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023

12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023

12/11/2023
12/11/2023

12/11/2023

12/11/2023

12/11/2023
12/11/2023

12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023

RMP23-002834

RMP23-002835

RMP23-002836

RMP23-002837

RMP23-002838

1155 GOLF RD

5104 TOLLVIEW DR
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2059 HICKS RD

3600 DOVE ST

3225 KIRCHOFF RD

3 KENDALL ON OXFORD
2310 EASTMAN ST

4726 ARBOR DR

3205 THRUSH LN

1460 GOLF RD

1301 MEIJER DR

4180 WINNETKA AVE
2600 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:3005
TOLLVIEW DR

KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM
GROVE RD

ALARM

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PUBLIC SERVICE

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
ADULT SHOPLIFTER

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN SPECIAL

4756 CALVERT DR

3105 HAWK LN

115 VIOLACT

2601 FULLE ST
1151 ROHLWING RD

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/14/2023 8:06:25 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

12/11/2023

12/11/2023

12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023

3225 KIRCHOFF RD

3225 KIRCHOFF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1600 HICKS RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
2168 VERMONT ST
1460 GOLF RD

Incident Disposition

911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE

911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE

LOCK OUT

LOCK OUT

ALARM UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

12/14/2023 8:06:25 AM



