



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/11/2023		APPROX LOC: 2779 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/11/2023		APPROX LOC: WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		APPROX LOC: 1898 HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/11/2023		107 DAHLIA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		62/MEIJER	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/11/2023		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		4305 WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
12/11/2023		SHADY CT / DAWNGATE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		1685 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2023	RMP23-002833	600 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		NEW WIL	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/11/2023		RUSS NEW	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/11/2023		1155 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2023		2059 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		3600 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		3 KENDALL ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2023		2310 EASTMAN ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		3205 THRUSH LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
12/11/2023	RMP23-002834	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/11/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
12/11/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2023	RMP23-002835	2600 MARTIN LN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2023		APPROX LOC:3005 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2023	RMP23-002836	KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2023		WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	SPECIAL	
12/11/2023		4756 CALVERT DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
12/11/2023	RMP23-002837	3105 HAWK LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/11/2023		115 VIOLA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2023	RMP23-002838	2601 FULLE ST	DOMESTIC	
12/11/2023		1151 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
12/11/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/11/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	LOCK OUT	
12/11/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	LOCK OUT	
12/11/2023		1600 HICKS RD	ALARM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/11/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/11/2023		2168 VERMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/11/2023		1460 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA